158.990 Penalties.

- (1) Any member of a school board who votes to permit entrance to a school of any child not eligible therefor under the provisions of KRS 158.030 shall be fined not less than five dollars (\$5) nor more than fifty dollars (\$50).
- (2) Any person required to report under KRS 158.155 who fails to report promptly or who refuses to make a report is guilty of a Class A misdemeanor.

Effective: July 15, 1994

History: Amended 1994 Ky. Acts ch. 471, sec. 2, effective July 15, 1994. -- Repealed and reenacted 1990 Ky. Acts ch. 476, Pt. V, sec. 409, effective July 13, 1990. -- Amended 1978 Ky. Acts ch. 21, sec. 1, effective June 17, 1978. -- Amended 1974 Ky. Acts ch. 308, sec. 34. -- Amended 1952 Ky. Acts ch. 145, sec. 2, effective June 19, 1952. -- Recodified 1942 Ky. Acts ch. 208, sec. 1, effective October 1, 1942, from Ky. Stat. secs. 4363-7, 4363-8, 4363-11a.